WHITE
UL Recognized
File No. E43641
General Specifications - (UL 508)
Contact Characteristics 389FHXX, XHX 389FXAX, BXX, XBX 389FCXX, XCX
Number and type of contacts SPST-NO-DM, SPDT-DM-DB SPST, SPDT, DPST, DPDT 3PST, 3PDT
Contact materials Silver Alloy Silver Alloy Silver Alloy
Thermal (carrying) current 30 A 25 A 20 A

Contact Viewing Window
Gold Flashed Contacts
Part Number Builder
389F XBX C1M -120 A
Series Configuration Options** Voltage Current Type
389F = Standard model
equipped with flag indicator
XAX = SPDT
BXX = DPST-NO
XBX = DPDT
CXX = 3PST-NO
XCX = 3PDT
HXX = SPST-NO-DM
XHX = SPDT-DM-DB
B = Mounting base
C = Plastic dust cover - socket mountable
C1 = Side flange mount cover
C3 = Top flange cover
L = Indicator lamp across coil
M = Manual operator button on case
T = Printed circuit board terminals
Coil Voltage A = AC
D = DC
Note - Not all iterations of option codes are available and some standard parts may use different nomenclature than outlined in part number builder.
**Multiple codes may be used.
Standard Part Numbers
6/13
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
SE
C
TI
O
N
 6
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
Coil Resistance
7200 Ω
1700 Ω
4600 Ω
1200 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
1100 Ω
4300 Ω
44 Ω
1100 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
1700 Ω
72 Ω
1700 Ω
7200 Ω
1200 Ω
4600 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
100 Ω
400 Ω
7200 Ω
1700 Ω
72 Ω
8000 Ω
400 Ω
4600 Ω
1200 Ω
46 Ω